٠ [	Substitute for Form PTO-1595 03 - 11 - 200	)5	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
		٠	Attorney'	's Docket No. 034		
<b>}</b>			:he attached origi	nal documents or copy	thereof.	
1	To the Director of the United St  1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of recei	ving party(ies):		
3	Matthew A. MICHEL Joseph R. MAYERSAK Lance BENEDICT	Name:	LOCKHEED MA	RTIN CORPORATIO	S. PTO 6924	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Address:			11 L 106	
	3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	6801 Roci Bethesda,	kledge Drive Maryland 20817	7	1132	
	Execution Date: 02/28/05					
Ì		Addition	al name(s) & addre	esses attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
ľ	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, t</li> </ol>	the execution of	date of the applic	ation is: February 2	28 2005	
١				ation is. <u>rebruary 2</u>	.0, 2003	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent I	•			
•	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			and patents involve	d: 1	
	Name: Patrick C. Keane	7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)			
	Address:		closed		40.00 (8021)	
ı	Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	<b>⊠</b> Aut	horized to be cha	arged to deposit acco	ount	
١	Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404	☐ Cre	dit card. Form P	TO-2038 is attached	J.	
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit acc	ount number:			
١		02-4800				
		(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pa	ige if paying by deposit	account.)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E			
	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
l		/////	n 11	•		
1	Jeffrey G. Killian 50,891 / Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	/4///M	ignature	<u> </u>	uary 28, 2005 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attacking	'	<i>f</i>		Date	
L	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to					
$\hat{}$	Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C P.O. Box 1450 / Alexa 03/02/2005 SSESHE1 00000068 11066924 P.O. Box 1450 / Alexa 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Office / Mail St	op Assianment Red	cordation Services		

PATENT REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0038

			Attorney D	ocket No.	034169-006
		JOINT	ASSIGNMENT		
THIS	ASSIGNM	ENT, by Matthew A. MICHE	L, Joseph R, MAYERSAK, and La	ance BENEDIC	T
esiding a 20147-54	t <u>12143 Dri</u> 55, 1918 Bi	ım Salute Place, Bristow, Vir rch Road, McLean, Virginia	ginia 20136, 43546 Coal Bed Co 22101.	urt, Ashburn, V	/irginia
hereinafte	er referred t	o as "the Assignors"), witnes	seth:		
		Assignors have invented cer states, entitled:	tain new and useful improvements	s in the applica	ition for Letters
SAFE	AND ARM (	DEVICE AND EXPLOSIVE DEV	ICE INCORPORATING SAME		
(1) [	which is	a provisional application			
	(a) 🗖		filed on		
(2) 2	d which is	a non-provisional applicatio	n		
	(a) 🔲 (b) 🗷		on executed on even date herew		
	(c) 🗆		on executed on a different date th	nan this Assign	ment; and
		OKHEED MARTIN COROPC principal place of business a	RATION at 6801 Rockledge Drive Bethes	ida, Maryland	20817
BURNS	DOAN	JOIN	T ASSIGNMENT	engania da	Page 1 of 3 (7/04)

**REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0039** 

p.1

Application No. <u>Unassigned</u>
Attorney Docket No. 034169-006

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

BURNS DOANE

BURNS DOANE
BURNS PROFITE SWELLER A MATHEMETER
BURLETTON PROFITE TOANS
BURNS DOANE

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 016341 FRAME: 0040

Application No.	Unassigned	
Attorney Docket No.	034169-006	

AND the Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date:	28 February 2005	Signature of Assignor	Matthe a. Michel Matthew A. MICHEL
Date:	28 February 20	Signature of Assignor	Joseph R. MAYERSAK
Date:	28 Felinary 2005	Signature of Assignor	Lance BENEDICT
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assigner	

BURNS DOANE MURNS DOWNE SWEEKER & MATHIN LEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY FAW

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Page 3 of 3